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Name Representing Company/Agency Address Phone e-mail E/W WA Start Exp Position
Agoes, Eza Owner - Transit Sound Transit 401 S Jackson Street

Seattle, WA 98104
206.214.8802 eza.agoes@soundtransit.org West 1/1/22 6/30/25 Deputy Project Director; Downtown 

Redmond Link Extension
Barnhart, Becky Design Industry - Architect (#1) Integrus Architecture, PS 10 S Cedar St\PO Box 1482

Spokane, WA 99210
509.838.8681
Cell: 509.991.9645

bbarnhart@integrusarch.com East 7/1/20 6/30/26 Lead Principal

Blue, Alexis Owner - Higher Ed (#1) Western Washington University 516 High Street; MS 9122
Bellingham, WA 98225

360.650.6297 alexis.blue@wwu.edu W\North 10/1/21 9/30/24 Assistant Director, Cap. Planning & 
Development

Brewer-Rogstad, Traci Owner - Higher Education (#3) Renton School District 425.204.4472 traci.brewerrogstad@rentonschools.us West 9/15/23 6/30/26 Sr Facilities Program Director

Buckingham, Garett Owner - Public Hospitals EvergreenHealth 12040 NE 128th Street
Kirkland, WA 98034

425.899.3742 gbuckingham@evergreenhealthcare.org West 5/1/24 6/30/26 Director of Design & Construction

Buckley, Timothy Private Sector MENG Analysis 2001 Western Ave, Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98121-3300

206.838.9797 ex111 timothy@menganalysis.com West 3/1/19 6/30/25 Principle, Dir. of Value Services

Davies, Mallorie Construction Trades Labor (#2) WA & Northern ID District Council of Laborers 12101 Tukwila International Blvd, Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98168

425.210.5885 mdavies@nwlaborers.org West 3/1/22 6/30/25 St Regulatory & Policy Coord.

Doster, Marvin General Contractor (#1) Mortensen Construction 10230 NE Points Drive, Suite 300
Kirkland, WA 98033

425.895.9000
Cell: 206.778.9024

Marvin.Doster@mortenson.com West 7/1/22 6/30/25 Dir of Project Development & Design-
Build Services

Dugan, Jim Construction Manager (#1) Parametrix 717 Pacific Avenue
Tacoma, WA 98402

253.278.8105 jdugan@parametrix.com West 7/1/16 6/30/26 Principal Consultant

Golden, Thomas Design Industry - Architect (#2) NAC Architecture 1203 West Riverside Avenue
Spokane, WA 99201-1107

509.838.8240 tgolden@nacarchitecture.com East 3/1/19 6/30/25 Principal Architect

Gonzalez, Jeff Owner - State - DES Dept. Enterprise Services Post Office Box 41476
Olympia, WA 98504-1476

360.819.3240 Jeff.Gonzalez@des.wa.gov West 7/1/20 6/30/26 Project Manager

Holecek, Brian General Contractor (#3) Liberty Contracting and Development, LLC Spokane, WA 509.599.2348 bholecek@comcast.net East 7/1/18 6/30/24 Owner

Hortillosa, Gina Construction Manager (#2) KBA, Inc. 11201 SE 8th Street, Suite 160
Bellevue, WA 98004

425.623.5164 ghortillosa@kbacm.com West 7/1/23 6/30/26 Project Manager

Johnson, Dave General Contractor (#4) Hoffman Construction Company 600 Stewart Street, Suite 1000
Seattle, WA 98101

206.286.6697 dave-johnson@hoffmancorp.com West 7/1/19 6/30/25 Vice President

Jurgensen, Jeff Construction Manager (#3) OAC Services, Inc. 905 W Riverside Avenue, Ste #510
Spokane, WA 99201

509.464.2207
Cell: 509.290.9239

jjurgensen@oacsvcs.com East 3/1/19 6/30/26 Sr. Project Manager

Kolb, Karl Design Industry - Engineer (2) Coffman Engineers, Spokane 221 N Wall Street, Suite 500 
Spokane, WA 99201

509.328.2994 karl.kolb@coffman.com East 7/1/20 6/30/26 Sr VP, Managing Principal

McCluskey, Art Owner - General Public WSDOT, Construction Div 310 Maple Park Ave SE\ MS: 47354
Olympia, WA 98504

360.705.7468
Cell: 253.208.5637

Mcclusa@wsdot.wa.gov West 7/1/18 6/30/24 DB Program Manager

Munden, Heather Owner - Ports Port of Seattle 17900 International Blvd, Suite 400B
SeaTac, WA 98188

206.396.0986 Munden.h@portseattle.org West 5/1/24 6/30/25 Construction Manager

Murphy, Jessica (Chair) Owner - Cities City of Seattle-SDOT, Office of the Waterfront 
and Civic Projects

Post Office Box 34995
Seattle, WA 98124

206.684.0178 Jessica.Murphy@seattle.gov West 5/23/19 6/30/25 PE, Construction Program Manager

Natta, Jeannie Owner - Higher Ed (#2) University of Washington Facilities Building; Boc 352205
Seattle, WA  98195

206.616.7579
Cell: 206.724.5304

jnatta@uw.edu West 11/1/21 6/30/24 Sr. Project Manager
Project Delivery Group

Paananen, Ron Design Industry - Engineer (#1) HDR Engineering, Inc. 999 Third Avenue, Suite 2300
Seattle, WA 98104

Ron.paananen@hdrinc.com West 7/1/23 6/30/26 Vice President - Sr. Program Manager

Patton, Catina Minority/Women Businesses (#1) PNW Diverse Solutions, LLC 4721 - 205th Street Ct. E
Spanaway, WA 98387

253.888.5256 catina@pnwdiverse.solutions West 7/1/23 6/30/26 Owner

Pellitteri, Mike Specialty/Subcontractor (#3) Pellco Construction, Inc. 13036 Beverly Park Road
Mukilteo, WA 98275

206.730.9855 mikep@pellcoconstruction.com West 7/1/20 6/30/26 Founder & President

Riley-Hall, Linneth General Owner Sound Transit 401 S Jackson Street
Seattle, WA 98104

206.334.8916
Cell: 206.293.6049

Linneth.riley-hall@soundtransit.org West 12/4/08 6/30/24 Project Director, Everett Link Ext. & 
Operations & Maintenance Facility N

Schiantarelli, Vicky Disadvantaged Businesses (#2) Schiantarelli & Associates 541 – 16th Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98122-5739

206.369.6740 vicky@schiantarelliassociates.com West 7/1/22 6/30/25 Principal & Owner

Shinn, Mike Specialty/Subcontractor (#1) Shinn Mechanical, Inc. 18802 - 8th Avenue S
Kent, WA 98032

425.203.9800
Cell: 206.510.9660

mikes@shinnmech.com West 7/1/07 6/30/25 President

Song, Young-Sang Disadvantaged Businesses (#1) Song Consulting, LLC 19414 SE 209th Place
Renton, WA 98058

206.503.1619 y.song@songconsultingllc.com West 3/1/22 6/30/25 Owner

Thomas, Kevin Construction Trades Labor (#1) Sheet Metal Workers Local 66 2725 Williamson Place Suite 101
DuPont WA 98327

Cell: 253.219.1644
253.617.7909

KevinT@smw66.org West 12/8/22 6/30/25 Business Representative

Thomas, Lance Specialty/Subcontractor (#2) Delta Technology Corp. 1223 Valentine Avenue SE
Pacific, WA 98407

253.863.8415 lancet@hvacdelta.com West 7/1/23 6/30/26 President

Thomas, Tim General Contractor (#2) Bouten Construction Company 627 Napa Street\PO Box 3507
Spokane, WA 99220

509.535.3531 TimT@BoutenConstruction.com East 7/1/21 6/30/24 President

Twohig, Kyle  (Chair) Owner - Counties Spokane County
Spokane, WA 99201

509.904.5790 KTWOHIG@SpokaneCounty.org East 3/1/19 6/30/25 Senior Director of Public Works

Udeagbala, Anthony Minority/Women Businesses (#2) O'Bunco Engineering 335601 - 6th Ave. S, Suite 102
Federal Way, WA 98003

614.774.1237 tudeagbala@obuncoengineering.com West 7/1/23 6/30/26 Principal

Wilton, Taine Owner - School Districts Edmonds School District 20420 - 68th Ave W
Lynnwood, WA 98036

206.306.5605 wiltonT@edmonds.wednet.edu W\North 7/1/21 6/30/27 Director of Capital Projects

Expires in 2024
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